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NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 19th Aug.l2008

NO. H.l2017/55/07-LJD/I] 6: The following Rules is hereby published for general information.

The Appropriation (Railways) Act, 2008

Marli Vankung
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. ofMizoram

Law and Judicial Department

- ----------- -------------------



Ex~309/()8

THEAPPROPRIATION (RAILWAYS) AC1~ 20UR
AN
ACT

to authorise payment and appropriation of certain [urther sums from
and out of the Consolidated Fundotlndiator the servicesorrhe tinancial
year 20()7·08/iJr the purnose« qfRail"vays. .

BI itenacted by Parliament intheFifty-ninth Year ofthe Rcpubl ic of
Indiaas fbllows:-

'1....
1. ThisActmay be called theAppropriation (Railways) Act. 2il08.

From andoutof'the C0l1so1 idatedFund ofIndia there may be paid and
applied sums notexceeding those specified incolumnt ofthe Schedule

amounting intheaggregate to the sum oftwothousand three hundred seventy
crore, fifty-four lakhs andseventy- four thousand rupees towards defraying
theseveral charges which will come incourse of'payment during the financial
year 2007·08,inrespect of'the services relating toRailways spedtied in colUI1111

2ofthe Schedule.

Short title

Issue or R".
:2370Sl
74.()()O out of
the Consoli­

dated lund
of India fbi'

the financial
year2007-OS

3. The sums authorised to be paid and applied fr0111 and out of the Appropriation
Consolidated Fund ofIndia bythis Actshall heappropriatedtor the services
and purposes expressed inthe Schedule in relation to the saidyear.

THE SCHEDULE
(See sections 2 and 3)

No.of
Vote

Services and purposes
Voted 0\
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SUll1S not cxeeding
Chat'uJ,d on the

Consolidated Fund TOTAL

.. 1606.15.54.000

.. 309,58.00.000
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Geneneral Superintendence and
Services on Railways .
Repairs and Maintenance of Permanent
Way and Works .
Repairs and Maintenance of Motive Power
Operating Expenses' Roll ing Stock and
Equipment ......
Operating Expenses ~ Fuel. .
Miscellaneous Working Expenses ..
Provident Fund, Pension and Other
Retirernent Benefits , .
Appropriation to Funds .
Dividend to General Revenues. Repayment
of loans taken from General Revenues and
Amortization of Over-Capital isation
Assets-s-Acq uisition, Construction and
Replacernent->-
Other Expenditure
Capital
Railway Funds
Special Railway Safety Fund

TOTAL

Rs.

10,59.75,000
43.57,SR.OOO

1606.15.54.000
309,58.00.000

365.00,00.000

2334.90.87.000

Rs.
10,56,000

3.53.74.000

96.000
6.33.000

2.25.67.000
18.27.61.000

6.55,000

10.17,11,000
96.84,000
\8.50.000

35.63,87.000

Rs.
10.56JlOO

3.53,74.000

96.000
6,33.000

11.85A2.000
61.85.19.000

6.55.000

375. \7.11.000
96.84.000
18.50.000

2370.54,74.000
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