

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY

Published by Authority

Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006 - 2008

Rs. 2/- Per Issue

VOL - XXXVII

Aizawl,

Thursday,

21.8.2008 Sravana 30, S.E. 1930, Issue No. 309

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 19th Aug./2008

NO. H.12017/55/07-LJD/116: The following Rules is hereby published for general information.

The Appropriation (Railways) Act, 2008

Marli Vankung

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Law and Judicial Department

THE APPROPRIATION (RAILWAYS) ACT, 2008 AN ACT

to authorise payment and appropriation of certain further sums from and out of the Consolidated Fund of India for the services of the financial year 2007-08 for the purposes of Railways.

But it enacted by Parliament in the Fifty-ninth Year of the Republic of India as follows:—

- 1. This Act may be called the Appropriation (Railways) Act, 2008.
- 2. From and out of the Consolidated Fund of India there may be paid and applied sums not exceeding those specified in column 3 of the Schedule amounting in the aggregate to the sum of two thousand three hundred seventy crore, fifty-four lakhs and seventy-four thousand rupees towards defraying the several charges which will come in course of payment during the financial year 2007-08, in respect of the services relating to Railways specified in column 2 of the Schedule.

3. The sums authorised to be paid and applied from and out of the Consolidated Fund of India by this Act shall be appropriated for the services and purposes expressed in the Schedule in relation to the said year.

Short title

Issue of Rs. 2370,54. 74,000 out of the Consolidated Fund of India for the financial year 2007-08

Appropriation

THE SCHEDULE (See sections 2 and 3)

1	2		3	
No.of	Services and purposes	Sums not exceding		
Vote		Voted by Parliament	Charged on the Consolidated Fund	TÓTAL
		Rs.	Rs.	Rŝ.
3	Geneneral Superintendence and		10,56,000	10,56,000
	Services on Railways			
4	Repairs and Maintenance of Permanent		3.53,74,000	3,53,74,000
	Way and Works		!	
5	Repairs and Maintenance of Motive Power		96,000	96,000
8	Operating Expenses - Rolling Stock and		6,33,000	6,33,000
ĺ	Equipment			
10	Operating Expenses — Fuel	10,59,75,000	2,25,67,000	12,85,42,000
12	Miscellaneous Working Expenses	43,57,58,000	18,27,61,000	61 .8 5.19,000
13	Provident Fund, Pension and Other		6,55,000	6,55,000
	Retirement Benefits			
14	Appropriation to Funds	1606,15,54,000		1606,15,54,000
15	Dividend to General Revenues, Repayment	309,58,00,000		309,58,00,000
	of loans taken from General Revenues and			i
	Amortization of Over-Capitalisation		1	
16	Assets—Acquisition, Construction and			
	Replacement—			
	Other Expenditure		!	
	Capital	365,00,00,000	10,17,11,000	375,17,11,000
	Railway Funds	••	96,84,000	96,84,000
	Special Railway Safety Fund	4.	18,50,000	18,50,000
	Total	2334,90,87,000	35,63,87,000	2370,54,74,000